
P

CATEGORY C DA B

5

23

3
8
1
1
 X
 6
5

ELEV

CALDWELL, OHIO

CALDWELL, OHIO

(I10)

(I10)

NOBLE COUNTY

NOBLE COUNTY

AL-6959 (FAA)

T

A

MIRL Rwy 5-23

228°

2800

2800RW23

ENISY ZAKFE

5 NM

228°

3000

M
SA
 RW23 25 NM

 

3400

1
4
7
°

3
2
7
°

2
2
8
°

NA

TDZE 878

39°48'N-81°32'W

RNAV (GPS) RWY 23

RNAV (GPS) RWY 23

879

127.0

INDIANAPOLIS CENTER

124.45    323.275

UNICOM

122.8(CTAF)

   
APP CRS

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Ldg 

228°
CH             

WAAS

48841

W23A

3398
  878
  879

LNAV MDA

CIRCLING

LP      MDA 1580-1 702 (800-1)
1580-2   

702 (800-2)
NA

NA

NA

1620-1   

742 (800-1)

1620-1   

742 (800-1   )

1
4
1
4

1620-2   

742 (800-2)

1620-1
  741 (800-1)

1660-2 

781 (800-2   )

1
4

1
4

5 NM

CUMBA

RAMIQ

(IAF)

ENISY

(FAF)

RW23

UMVIW

(IAF)

(6.3)

138°

2800

(6.3)

318°

2800

2
8
0
0

(5
)

4 NMCUMBA

ZAKFE

(IF)

Amdt 1A  02OCT25

to 3000 direct CUMBA and hold.

MISSED APPROACH: Climbing right turn 
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1 SM NA. Use ZZV altimeter setting; when not received, procedure NA.

Procedure NA at night. Rwy 23 helicopter visibility reduction below 

RNP APCH - GPS.
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